profit or loss and items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit and loss. Income tax on items of other comprehensive
income are required to be allocated on the same basis. The consolidated statements of comprehensive income were amended in
this interim report to reflect the changes in presentation.

v.	 Financial Instruments: Disclosures

The amendments to IFRS 7 contain new disclosure requirements for financial assets and liabilities that are offset in the statement
of financial position or subject to master netting arrangements or similar arrangements. The amendments to IFRS 7 have been
applied prospectively, however the application of these amendments had no material impacts on the companies consolidated
financial statements.

2013 ANNUAL REPORT   75

The following table includes select financial statement line items outlining the impact of the adoption of IFRS 10 and IAS 19 on
our previously reported consolidated financial statements as at January 1, 2012 and December 31, 2012 and for the year ended
December 31, 2012:

As at December 31, 2012 As at January 1, 2012

(MILLIONS)

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Sustainable resources� $� 3,283 $� 233 $� 3,516 $� 3,155 $� 226 $� 3,381
Investments� 11,689 (71) 11,618 9,401 (69) 9,332
Total Assets� 108,644 218 108,862 91,022 214 91,236

Property-specific mortgages� $� 33,648 $� 72 $� 33,720 $� 28,415 $� 72 $� 28,487
Equity

Non-controlling interests� 23,190 97 23,287 18,516 96 18,612
Common equity� 18,160 (10) 18,150 16,743 (6) 16,737

Total Liabilities and Equity� � 108,644 � 218 � 108,862 � 91,022 � 214 � 91,236

Year Ended
December 31, 2012

(MILLIONS)

Previously
Reported Adjustment Restated

Consolidated Statement of Operations:
Total revenues and other gains� $� 18,697 $� 69 $� 18,766
Net income� 2,747 8 2,755
Net income to shareholders� 1,380 — 1,380

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income:
Other comprehensive income (loss)� $� 1,081 $� (5) $� 1,076
Other comprehensive income (loss) to shareholders� 517 (4) 513
Comprehensive income� 3,828 3 3,831
Comprehensive income (loss) to shareholders� 1,897 (4) 1,893

Future Changes in Accounting Standards
IFRIC 21, Levies (“IFRIC 21”) provides guidance on when to recognize a liability for a levy imposed by a government, both
for levies that are accounted for in accordance with IAS 37, Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets, and those
where the timing and amount of the levy is certain. IFRIC 21 identifies the obligating event for the recognition of a liability as the
activity that triggers the payment of the levy in accordance with the relevant legislation. A liability is recognized progressively if
the obligating event occurs over a period of time or, if an obligation is triggered on reaching a minimum threshold, the liability